
 2023 AMRA PennGrade1 Drag Racing Series Points
 9/19/2023

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 TF 1 Ryan Peery 1120
2 TF 204 Randal Andras 860
3 TF 911 Tii Tharpe 795
4 TF 1391 John Toth 455
5 TF 63 Jay Turner 380

TF 24 Frank Capone 335
TF 702 Tim Kerrigan 335
TF 7684 Jordan Peterson 335
TF 25 Cliff Holley 290
TF 13 Tracy Kile 265
TF 70 Juha (Sushi) Hintukainen 210
TF 399 Jason Pridemore 190
TF 411 Ricky “Sharkey” House 185
TF 770 Derrick Nelson 170
TF 711 Billy Jackson 135
TF 216 Robert Stewart 120
TF 153 Jim Doyle 110
TF 44 Chris Smith 50
TF 187 Frank Valesco 50
TF 7060 Curtis Heisler 50

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 NFB 11 Ryan Peery 825
2 NFB 1 Jim Doyle 725
3 NFB 14 Armon Furr 335
4 NFB 911 Tii Tharpe 275
5 NFB 47 Camron Gunter 200

NFB 32 Ray Singer 145
NFB 281 Michael Balch 135
NFB 65 Phil Lower 130
NFB 555 Hal Cort 130
NFB 136 Kevin Campbell 115
NFB 351 Tadashi "Reggie" Saito 50

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 PF 8 Sam White 1165
2 PF 5 Curt Sexton 975
3 PF 613 Kaiser Heidt 700
4 PF 1 Paul Anderson 655
5 PF 421 Mary Dangrow 635
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PF 2 Jim Martin 605
PF 715 Hotrod Carlisle 365
PF 98 Jason Leeper 285
PF 91 Pete Stimeling 280
PF 32 Richard Boone 270
PF 1313 Rocky Jackson 245
PF 123 John McConnell 220
PF 48 Kenny Little 100

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 PM 1 Billy Doherty 970
2 PM 929 Kimberly DeShields 690
3 PM 918 John Price 225
4 PM 713 Jason Adams 220
5 PM 20 Keith Carper 145

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 MOD 1 Kim DeShields 840
2 MOD 186 Gary Douglass 825
3 MOD 2019 Mark Saur 415
4 MOD 391 Frank Schaffroth 175

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 OS 103 Casey Smith 870
2 OS 1 Charley Douglass 650
3 OS 531 Tim Grindle 430
4 OS 410 Alfred Dula 395

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 PB 1 Jeremy Williamson 1220
2 PB 700 Dwayne Gee 1085
3 PB 504 Jeremy Justice 770
4 PB 337 Scott Tomsu 745
5 PB 722 Rick Hunnicutt 615

PB 357 Crosby Blair 515
PB 707 Chad Wolschlsger 315
PB 90 Victor Gotay 250
PB 500x Jason Broski (used to 4317) 250
PB 141 Jason Crisp 190
PB 606 Matt Hillen 165
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PB 1414 Sam Spitzmiller 130
PB 7721 Shannon Poor 120
PB 202 Daniel Musgrove 110

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 SB 1 Jimmy Makiranz 1390
2 SB 1478 John "Jay" Dekerlegand 1175
3 SB 2 Scott Tomsu 1060
4 SB 396 Dave “Paco” Cartwright 695
5 SB 1578 Jeff Boudreaux 520

SB 2255 Keith Evans 465
SB 2565 Geronimo Pratt 300
SB 601 Josh Engle 265
SB 99 Jason Emmick 170
SB 809 Raymond Agent 135
SB 384 Thomas Boone 120
SB 202 Daniel Musgrove 115

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 HS 1 Brian Conley 1315
2 HS 103 Casey Smith 685
3 HS 1244 Charley Douglass 555
4 HS 1101 Tony Dekerlegand 480
5 HS 230 Steve Lacy 440

HS 655 Joe Perry 280
HS 141 Jason Crisp 270
HS 205 Scott Adams 265

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 SG 1176 Donnie Huffman 1325
2 SG 13 Heather Jendruch 830
3 SG 137 Cody Hayworth 810
4 SG 214x Vance Houdyshell 780
5 SG 2 John Shotts 630

SG 53 Troy Phillips 515
SG 230 Steve Lacy 415
SG 925 Olen Miller 345
SG 112 Curt Stuckenschneider 315
SG 22 Brad Reiss Jr 310
SG 308 Robert Alther 255
SG 7676 John McMillin 225
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SG 67 Gary Dezee 135
SG 400 Jennifer Swope 135
SG 707 Chad Wolschlsger 120
SG 540 Calloway Ledford 105
SG 408 Mike Best 100

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 TE 1 Dave Doremus 870
2 TE 3333 Chris Lanktree 790
4 TE 9 Randy Erdman 590
4 TE 22 Brad Reiss Jr 590
5 TE 2 John Shotts 540

TE 91 Brian Conley Jr 530
TE 112 Curt Stuckenschneider 340
TE 386 Aaron Snyder 140

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 PE 131 Clayton Danford 950
2 PE 357 Crosby Blair 800
3 PE 33 William Grove 795
4 PE 1 Cody Hayworth 790
5 PE 230 Steve Lacy 720

PE 79 Chris Phipps 695
PE 103 Casey Smith 695
PE 273 Scott Barkley 675
PE 1973 Chad Trayner 650
PE 818 John Bradley 515
PE 88 Bob Bihl 475
PE 305 Bryce Creek 470
PE 76 Troy Fittro 460
PE 126 Tony Curtis 455
PE 18 Terry Mason 420
PE 78 Kevin Winters 400
PE 900 Micky Kelly 400
PE 96 Bill Harper 395
PE 130 J.J. Stringer 395
PE 215 Billy Buell 390
PE 73 Chad Caplinger 320
PE 1616 Larry Toole 320
PE 424 Brian Harris 300
PE 994 William Quinn 295
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PE 217 Matt Hawkins 265
PE 120x Jeremy Wilson 265
PE 110 Larry Stevens 250
PE 255 James Garey 250
PE 169 William George 235
PE 803 Jeff Riggins 185
PE 955 Michael Anderson 185
PE 52 Jim Clarke 160
PE 28 David Burdsall 155
PE 154 Joe Jermer IV 150
PE 200 Darrell Smith 150
PE 218 Jim Kennedy 125
PE 2226 Charles Baker 125
PE 4441 John Powers 125
PE 133 David Leaber 120
PE 817 Tony Eads 105
PE 1312 Vaughn Fontenot 100
PE 22 Brad Reiss Jr 95
PE 480 Sean Thevenet 90
PE 309 William Booth 80
PE 69 Kyle LeBlanc 75
PE 111 Phil Chambers 75
PE 214 Ted Farley 75
PE 540 Calloway Ledford 75
PE 707 Chad Wolschlsger 75
PE 762 Marlin Rumfelt 75
PE 1313 Rocky Jackson 75
PE 1913 Perry Paugh 75
PE 72 Dave Miller 50

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 SP 1 Dave Doremus 880
2 SP 812 Mike Houser 825
3 SP 137 Cody Hayworth 780
4 SP 46 Eddie Bitar 755
5 SP 626 John Shotts 740

SP 563 Matt Hauser 735
SP 13 Heather Jendruch 695
SP 813 Richard George 610
SP 910 Joe Petersen 550
SP 925 Olen Miller 460
SP 1973 Chad Trayner 405
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SP 832 Kevin Danford 350
SP 92 Jimmy Smith 335
SP 804 Richard Mouton 305
SP 817 Tony Eads 305
SP 424 Brian Harris 300
SP 22 Brad Reiss Jr 285
SP 130 J.J. Stringer 280
SP 72 Dave Miller 255
SP 128x Brad Croneberger 185
SP 1913 Perry Paugh 180
SP 1992 Dan Kurtz 180
SP 309 William Booth 175
SP 8888 Paul Alexander 165
SP 144 Gregg Gross 150
SP 476 Chris Martin 150
SP 574 Bill Anderson 130
SP 320 Barry Guillory 125
SP 2662 George Doinidis 115
SP 400 Jennifer Swope 110
SP 707 Chad Wolschlsger 110
SP 189 Dale Houston 85
SP 419 Ron Huffman 80
SP 1921 Joe Froehlich 80
SP 109 Tom Krava 75
SP 503 Bryce Creek 75
SP 18X Jeremy Hall 60
SP 273 Scott Barkley 50

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 SE 333 John Poett III 905
2 SE 305 Bryce Creek 860
3 SE 1176 Donnie Huffman 820
4 SE 818 John Bradley 740
5 SE 103 Casey Smith 725

SE 910 Joe Petersen 720
SE 1973 Chad Trayner 715
SE 18 Terry Mason 705
SE 829 Ray Robinson 660
SE 25 Charlie Walker 575
SE 6812 Austin Hughes 555
SE 718 Dan Bennett 550
SE 1616 Larry Toole 525



 2023 AMRA PennGrade1 Drag Racing Series Points
 9/19/2023

SE 79 Chris Phipps 500
SE 154 Joe Jermer IV 490
SE 607 Marcus Thurston 455
SE 1302 Aiden Pollworth 455
SE 4670 Robert Moras 450
SE 78 Kevin Winters 395
SE 70 Joseph Woolsey 390
SE 1312 Vaughn Fontenot 345
SE 1369 Michael Ogden 330
SE 222 John Davis 290
SE 994 William Quinn 290
SE 3636 Sean Clarke 280
SE 444 Twang (Duane) Lunning 270
SE 128x Brad Croneberger 270
SE 306 Eric Lawson 255
SE 18X Jeremy Hall 250
SE 709 Mike Wallace 180
SE 255 James Garey 175
SE 81 Tim Morse 170
SE 200 Darrell Smith 170
SE 1921 Joe Froehlich 170
SE 214 Ted Farley 140
SE 872 Rick Baker 140
SE 625 Josh Valure 135
SE 468 Clark Guidry 130
SE 94 Charles Ange 125
SE 424 Brian Harris 125
SE 410B Alfred Dula 125
SE 159 Gerald Cook 75
SE 185 Erik Nelson 75
SE 202 Daniel Musgrove 75
SE 480 Sean Thevenet 75
SE 955 Michael Anderson 75
SE 1044 Ashley Kinnear 75
SE 1313 Rocky Jackson 75
SE 6669 Kenny Satterlee 60
SE 630 Jordan Leeper 50
SE 4013 Ronnie Harris Jr. 50

Place Class Bike# Name Total
1 E 1973 Chad Trayner 900
2 E 1176 Donnie Huffman 850
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3 E 52 Jim Clarke 725
4 E 214x Vance Houdyshell 700
5 E 264 William Grove 650
5 E 910 Joe Petersen 650

E 718 Dan Bennett 625
E 829 Ray Robinson 600
E 6669 Kenny Satterlee 600
E 103 Casey Smith 575
E 1 Bob Bihl 525
E 453 Mitchell Isreal 525
E 816 Tony Eads 525
E 333 John Poett III 500
E 154 Joe Jermer IV 475
E 305 Bryce Creek 475
E 818 John Bradley 475
E 714x 475
E 655 Joe Perry 450
E 424 Brian Harris 425
E 482 Jonathan Shields 425
E 607 Marcus Thurston 425
E 994 William Quinn 425
E 3636 Sean Clarke 425
E 179 Joseph Abner 400
E 4441 John Powers 400
E 96 Bill Harper 375
E 1302 Aiden Pollworth 375
E 273 Scott Barkley 370
E 70 Joseph Woolsey 350
E 78 Kevin Winters 350
E 215 Billy Buell 350
E 606 Matt Hillen 350
E 6812 Austin Hughes 350
E 71 Travis Whann 325
E 131 Clayton Danford 325
E 222 John Davis 325
E 261 Robert Morse 325
E 617 Lewis Armstrong 325
E 813 Richard George 325
E 4670 Robert Moras 325
E 1312 Vaughn Fontenot 310
E 53 Troy Phillips 300
E 126 Tony Curtis 300
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E 200 Darrell Smith 300
E 25 Charlie Walker 275
E 484 Blake Shields 275
E 1369 Michael Ogden 275
E 198 Rooster Stamper 250
E 214 Ted Farley 250
E 217 Matt Hawkins 250
E 230 Steve Lacy 250
E 2662 Tony Dekerlegand 250
E 128x Brad Croneberger 250
E 955 Michael Anderson 235
E 0 Willie Paris 225
E 66 Don White 225
E 169 William George 225
E 463 Andrew Kashman 225
E 1021 D. Shayna 225
E 1776 Kenneth Soulter "Bubba" 225
E 1913 Perry Paugh 225
E 1992 Dan Kurtz 225
E 810 Douglass Lynch 210
E 18 Terry Mason 200
E 92 Jimmy Smith 200
E 110 Larry Stevens 200
E 2015 David Herndon 200
E 18X Jeremy Hall 200
E 159 Gerald Cook 175
E 162 Mark Woods 175
E 412 Brad Hurt 175
E 458 Sam Toineeta 175
E 468 Clark Guidry 175
E 555 Walt Price 175
E 772 Jason Harvey 175
E 872 Rick Baker 175
E 893 Talon Harper 175
E 2423 Scott Luzader 175
E 81 Tim Morse 150
E 132 Tyler Stringer 150
E 205 Scott Adams 150
E 306 Eric Lawson 150
E 489 Joey Bolton 150
E 709 Mike Wallace 150
E 726 Brandon Staker 150
E 1968 Colleen Kurtz 150
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E 67 Gary Dezee 125
E 133 David Leaber 125
E 455 David Leaber Sr 125
E 480 Sean Thevenet 125
E 601 Josh Engle 125
E 766 JD Reynolds 125
E 902 Vance Prindiville 125
E 999 Joel Kestner 125
E 1071 Jeffrey Schwanke 125
E 1273 Kodey Woodby 125
E 4289 Levon Elder 125
E 4620 Joe Reece 125
E 120x Ian Fix 125
E 410 Alfred Dula 120
E 123 Tim Jordan 100
E 324 Ray Davis 100
E 501 Joe Kashman 100
E 610 Mel Hollen 100
E 21 Scott Tomsu 75
E 39 Jimmy Maikranz 75
E 40 Gary Straight 75
E 94 Charles Ange 75
E 109 Tom Krava 75
E 114 Phil Chambers 75
E 172 Jocelyn Rodriguez 75
E 185 Erik Nelson 75
E 223 Shawn Chapman 75
E 235 Calloway Ledford 75
E 312 Jeremiah Bell 75
E 320 Barry Guillory 75
E 419 Ron Huffman 75
E 460 Dre Boudreaux 75
E 465 Terry Cook 75
E 467 William Ragan 75
E 476 Chris Martin 75
E 559 Ed Cotham 75
E 574 Bill Anderson 75
E 624 Jeremy Shinault 75
E 630 Jordan Leeper 75
E 707 Chad Wolschlsger 75
E 716 Scott Salisbury 75
E 717 Jesse Sweeney 75
E 733 Mackenzie Brock 75
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E 809 Raymond Agent 75
E 817 Tony Eads 75
E 821 Jack Ballard 75
E 822 Rob Alymeyer 75
E 969 Phillip Pheasant 75
E 988 Doug Tallent 75
E 1044 Ashley Kinnear 75
E 1829 David Pheasant 75
E 1957 Terry Wright 75
E 2565 Geronimo Pratt 75
E 2663 Bradnon Minick 75
E 3466 Warren Movant 75
E 3939 Keney Broussard 75
E 3966 Julie Houston 75
E 4100 Alfred Dula 75
E 4747 Jim Messina 75
E 8888 Paul Alexander 75
E 1214x Mark White 75
E 97 William Welborn 60
E 141 Jason Crisp 60
E 337 Scott Tomsu 60
E 472 Kent Fuqwa 60
E 794 William Burns 60
E 1101 Tony Dekerlegand 60
E 1478 John "Jay" Dekerlegand 60
E 1883 Ashley Roush 60
E 1884 Dakota Roush 60
E 2225 Gentry Touchet 60
E 4013 Ronnie Harris Jr. 60
E 4455 Brayln Doigle 60
E 1x Jimmy Makiranz 60


